Ordered: That Mrs. Maggie H. Williams be allowed to pay taxes due by J. A. Knowles in Ransom Township on 75 acres of land valued at \$350. at par and one-half court cost.

On motion of G. C. Hinson, seconded by R. C. Benton, it is ORDERED that resolution passed relative to appointing C. A. Small and Bruce Pierce tax appraisers of Columbus County be rescinded.

Ordered: that J. N. Coburn be allowed to pay his notes and mortgages to Columbus County by paying four per-cent per annum.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until November 18th, 1940.

Approved:

an Clerk

Chairman Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office November 18, 1940, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

W. L. Hobbs, Chairman

H. G. Avant

R. C. Benton

G. C. Hinson

C. A. Small

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That Nettie Snow be allowed to pay 1937 and prior year's taxes due by adding 6% flat and one-half court cost where cost was earned by officers.

On motion of C. A. Small, seconded by H. G. Avant, it is ORDERED that by request and the unanimous recommendation of the newly elected Board of County Commissioners, that Glefin FinHolmes be and he is hereby appointed Tax Collector of Columbus County, in place of W. E. Harrelson who resigned. It is ORDERED that bond of the said Glenn F. Holmes be fixed at \$40,000 for current taxes and \$25,000 for delinquent taxes.

On motion of H. G. Avant, seconded by C. A. Small, it is ORDERED that Glenn F. Holmes be requested to apply to the National Surety Ecorporation for his bond, as this company has heretofore issued bond for W. E. Harrelson which will expire August, 1941.

Ordered: That Jackson Greer's 1939 taxes be separated so Francis Bob Greer may pay taxes on one lot valued at \$700.00

Ordered: That Tax Foreclosure Deeds made to A. W. Baldwin, Trustee, be recorded, and that the said A. W. Baldwin be authorized and empowered to sell and convey any parcels of land where there will be no loss to the county.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until November 26, 1940.

aus aldumi

Approved;

CHAIRMAN

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office November 26, 1940, according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

W. L. Hobbs, Chairman

H. G. Avant

R. C. Benton

G. C. Hinson

C. A. Small

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk.

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That T. H. Allen be allowed to pay 1940 and prior years taxes due by paying one-half court cost and 6% per annum.

Ordered: That Miss Mary Lou Powell be allowed to pay 1925 to 1930 inclusive taxes in Western Prong Township at par and one-half the court cost, on \$1800. valuation for each year.

On motion of H. G. Avant, seconded by C. A. Small, it is ORDERED that the Governor be requested to order a one week term of Civil Court for Columbus County beginning Monday, December 16, 1940. They also request that the Honorable F. Donald Phillips be assigned to hold this special term.